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Products / Features
Download App or visit pinterest.com Social graph not a major friction for 
adoption  
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Products / Features (1/3)

@yuinausicaa | yuinausicaa.com/posts 3

Home feed Search



Products / Features (2/3)
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Lens Visual search



Products / Features (3/3)
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Promoted Pins Browser button



Competitors Identified by Pinterest
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Established Companies Vertical-Focused Companies

…
…



Monetization
Ads are native / organic on Pinterest
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Ads Format (1/2)
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Promoted Pins Promoted Video Pins



Ads Format (2/2)
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Promoted App Pins Promoted Carousels



Business Model
An illustration
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[Business Model]



What is the underlying we’re 
betting on?
Searching for reference model
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Social Network Service?

@yuinausicaa | yuinausicaa.com/posts 13

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

1
Q

1
0

3
Q

1
0

1
Q

1
1

3
Q

1
1

1
Q

1
2

3
Q

1
2

1
Q

1
3

3
Q

1
3

1
Q

1
4

3
Q

1
4

1
Q

1
5

3
Q

1
5

1
Q

1
6

3
Q

1
6

1
Q

1
7

3
Q

1
7

1
Q

1
8

3
Q

1
8

1
Q

1
9

Pinterest

Snapchat

Baidu App*

Kakao Talk

Line

Weibo

Twitter

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

1
Q

0
9

3
Q

0
9

1
Q

1
0

3
Q

1
0

1
Q

1
1

3
Q

1
1

1
Q

1
2

3
Q

1
2

1
Q

1
3

3
Q

1
3

1
Q

1
4

3
Q

1
4

1
Q

1
5

3
Q

1
5

1
Q

1
6

3
Q

1
6

1
Q

1
7

3
Q

1
7

1
Q

1
8

3
Q

1
8

1
Q

1
9

User Base (M)

WeChat

Facebook

Note: twitter now discloses mDAU.



Internet Content? 
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Investment Thesis & Approach
Long-term development rather than short-term catalyst
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[Write-up?]



Traction, Metrics & Monitor
Prepare for long-term bet 
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Traction – Monthly Active Users (MAU)
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Traction – Revenue 
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Metric – US Average Revenue per User (ARPU)
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Metric – International Average Revenue per User (ARPU)
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Metric – Global Average Revenue per User (ARPU)
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Metric – Engagement 
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[DAU/MAU WAU/MAU]



Monitor – Human Capital, Sales & Marketing and Engineering
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Monitor – Employee Review and Talent Acquisition
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Financials & Valuation
Check with your favorite analyst…
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Housekeeping
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